03-15-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101636436 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 2.26.01 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type 1 New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> Name (line 1) Digital Equipment Corporation Name (line 2) Execution Date
Day Year a Corporation of Massachusetts Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Compaq Computer Corporation Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) | a Corporation of Delaware domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 20555 SH 249 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Houston 77070-2698 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 714/2001 DBYRNE 00000153 032769 -08893309 40.00 CH FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	P	age 2	a service serv	U.S. Department of Commer- Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Add	ress Area Cod	e and Telepho	ne Number 71	3/238-8000	
Name	Jonathan M. Harris			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
Address (line 1)	CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, I	P.C.		FEB 26 2		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 3267			The second secon	1	
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77253-3267			The second secon		
Address (line 4)				g table gering gering of the degree of the second gering		
Pages	Enter the total number	. •	ttached conve	yance docume	nt # 4	
Application	Number(s) or Pater	nt Number(s)		Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number		(DO NOT ENTER			
	ent Application Number	er(s)		Patent I	Number(s)	一 ·
08/893,309						-
						\neg
	s being filed together with a <u>r</u> t named executing inventor.	n <u>ew</u> Patent Application,	enter the date the	patent application	was Month Day Ye	ar
-	eration Treaty (PC er PCT application num	PCT	P	СТ	PCT	
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application I not been assigned.		Р	ст	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	r the total number o	of properties i	nvolved. #	one	
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Propertie	es Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$[40.00	
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Acco			
	payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		account.) #[03-2769	
		Authorization	to charge addit	ional fees:	Yes 🗸 No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge ed copy is a true copy of ed herein.				d correct and any ccount are authorized, as	5
	Jonathan M. Harris	and	the M:	Heren	February 20, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	170-4-1	Date	

Compaq Computer Corporation Federal Identification No. 76-0011617

Digital Equipment Corporation FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2226590

Fee: \$250.00

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

We, Ben K. Wells		, *President / *Vice President,
and Linda S. Auwers		, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk,
of COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPOR	ATION	
	(Exact name of corporation)	,
organized under the laws of DELAY	WARE as	nd herein called the parent corporation,
certify as follows:		
1. That the subsidiary corporation(s)	to be merged into the parent corpor	ration is/are:
NAME DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	STATE OF ORGANIZATION MASSACHUSETTS	DATE OF ORGANIZATION 8/23/57

RECEIVED

DEC 34 1989

CORPORATION DIVISION
SECRETARY'S OFFICE

2. The parent corporation, at the date of the vote, owned not less than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the subsidiary corporation or corporations with which it has voted to merge.

Item 3 below may be deleted if all the corporations are organized under the laws of Massachusetts and if General Laws, Chapter 156B is applicable to them.

3. That in the case of each of the above named corporations, the laws of the state of its organization, if other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein described, and that all action required under the laws of each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken.

*Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts, these articles are to be signed by officers having corresponding powers and duties.

P.C. articles are to be signed by officers baving corresponding powers

MA025-CT System Online

4. That at a meeting of the directors of the parent corporation, the following vote, pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, Subsection (a) was duly adopted:

By unanimous vote of the Board of Directors of Compaq Computer Corporation on December $\underline{9}$, 1999, the following resolutions were duly adopted:

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable to merge Digital Equipment Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary, into the Company; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the merger of Digital Equipment Corporation into the Company be and it hereby is approved, and the Company does hereby assume all of the liabilities and obligations of, and merge into itself, Digital Equipment Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on midnight December 31, 1999;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any Vice President or any Secretary/Clerk of the Company be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and to cause same to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State and to execute Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary Corporations and to cause same to be filed with the Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth, and to take such further actions and to execute such documents as may be necessary to implement the merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes Michael D. Capellas, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, at his discretion, to amend or terminate and abandon this merger at any time prior to the time that the merger becomes effective with the Delaware Secretary of State and the Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth.

Note: Votes, for which the space provided above is not sufficient, should be listed on additional sheets to be numbered 4A, 4B, etc. Additional sheets must be $8\ 1/2\ x\ 11$ and have a left hand margin of 1 inch. Only one side should be used.

MA025 - CT System Online

ecember 31, 1999			
	,		
on 6 below may be deleted if the parent corpo	ration is organized	under the laws of l	íassachusetts.
	_		
ion 6 below may be deleted if the parent corpo e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be s y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus	ued in the Commony setts with which it ha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli	s for any prior obligation
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be s y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli pter 156B, Section 82,	es for any prior obligation gation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so corporation organized under the laws of Massachuse parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporation.	ued in the Commony setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commony	realth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli pter 156B, Section 82, realth of Massachusetts	es for any prior obligation gation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocab
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so corporation organized under the laws of Massachuse parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen	ued in the Commony setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tion in the Commony t to accept service of	realth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, realth of Massachusetts process in any action	es for any prior obligation gation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocab
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so corporation organized under the laws of Massachuse parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	is for any prior obligations for any prior obligations for the control of the control of the control of the enforcement of the enforcement of
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so corporation organized under the laws of Massachuse parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	is for any prior obligations for any prior obligations for the control of the control of the control of the enforcement of the enforcement of
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sy corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen uch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Commonwealth as its agen uch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	es for any prior obligation gation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocab
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sy corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	s for any prior obligation gation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sy corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporaints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen uch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Commonwealth as its agen uch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	is for any prior obligations for any prior obligations for the control of the control of the control of the enforcement of the enforcement of
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner than the secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner than the secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner than the secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations, including taxes, in the same manner than the secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen such obligations.	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of th
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen under obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha ttion in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachuset s merged, and any obli- pter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred to the subsection (e), so long and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this BALLOWELL LAW Wells LAW	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of th
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the same manner of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Secre	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of th
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the same manner of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Secre	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of th
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the same manner of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Secretary of the Secre	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of th
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be sy corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporaints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agen uch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the Commonwealth as its agen uch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner of the UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurred Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of th
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the commonwealth as its agenuth of the Commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner taxes are the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner taxes are the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations.	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation and prior obligation hereafter incurre Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocate for the enforcement of the
e parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be so y corporation organized under the laws of Massachus e parent corporation, including the obligation created ability remains outstanding against the parent corporations the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the composition of the Commonwealth as its agenuch obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the commonwealth as its agenuth of the Commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner to the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner taxes are the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations, including taxes, in the same manner taxes are the commonwealth as its agenuth obligations.	ued in the Commons setts with which it ha by General Laws, Cha tition in the Commons t to accept service of er as provided in Cha	vealth of Massachusetts merged, and any oblighter 156B, Section 82, vealth of Massachusetts process in any action pter 181.	rs for any prior obligation hereafter incurre Subsection (e), so long is, and it hereby irrevocal for the enforcement of the en

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

I hereby approve the within Art	icles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary
,	in the amount of \$
having been paid, said articles	are deemed to have been filed with me
this day of	, 19
Effective date:	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Ot Corporation
2 Oliver St.
Boston, MA 02109

Telephone:

· CT System Online

RECORDED: 02/26/2001